
1st 382 1st 2.188 1st 3

2nd 375 2nd 2.241 2nd 5

3rd 375 3rd 2.354 3rd 7

4th 371 4th 2.644 4th 9

5th 362 5th 2.827 5th 9

6th 361 6th 2.850 6th 12

7th 359 7th 3.394 7th 12

8th #N/A 8th 3.412 8th #N/A

9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 8

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

103 Steve Hoskins Y 2.269 2.214 2.241 2 193 189 382 1 4 3 1 2

104 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.360 2.016 2.188 1 191 170 361 6 4 7 3 0

105 Greg Seifert Y 3.925 2.863 3.394 7 DQ 181 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

106 Robert  DiRose Y 2.687 2.601 2.644 4 183 179 362 5 2 9 4 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

203 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.160 2.539 2.850 6 188 187 375 3 3 9 5 0

204 Todd Soeby Y 3.633 3.190 3.412 8 183 188 371 4 6 12 7 0

205 Eric Sandhoff Y 2.565 3.089 2.827 5 177 182 359 7 2 12 6 0

206 Mike McBride Y 2.482 2.227 2.354 3 189 186 375 2 8 5 2 1

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Todd Soeby

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Robert  DiRose

Dean Kapphahn

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #3
Grant County, Elbow Lake

Two Gun Overall Results

7/11/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Steve Hoskins

Mike McBride

Dean Kapphahn

Todd Soeby

Robert  DiRose

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Steve Hoskins
Mike McBride

Paul Hilgedick

Paul Hilgedick

Eric Sandhoff

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Hoskins

Mike McBride

Robert  DiRose

Eric Sandhoff

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Seifert

Eric Sandhoff

Todd Soeby

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

407  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

503  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

504  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

505  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

506  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

507  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

603  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

604  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

605  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

606  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

607  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

703  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

704  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

705  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

706  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

707  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

803  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

804  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

805  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

806  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

807  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

903  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

904  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

905  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

906  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

907  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 193 1ST 2.269 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.360 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.482 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.565 4TH
5TH 183 5th 2.687 5TH
6TH 183 6th 3.160 6TH
7TH 177 7th 3.633 7TH
8TH #N/A 8th 3.925 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.194 1 1ST 1.194 13th
2ND 50 1.471 2 2nd 1.471
3RD 49 2.528 3 3rd 1.902 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 103 47 1 2.550 48 1 3.084 50 2 1.471 48 1.969 193 1 4 2.269 1 2 1 2 2 2 6

2 Y 104 49 3 2.528 46 2.727 46 2.991 50 1 1.194 191 2 4 2.360 2 4 2 1 1 1 3

3 Y 105 46 3.925 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 3.925 8 DQ DQ 0 0

4 Y 106 49 2.705 41 2.521 48 2.045 45 3.476 183 5 0 2.687 5 10 4 0 0 0 0

5 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 203 48 1 4.145 45 3.344 47 3.057 48 2.094 188 4 1 3.160 6 10 5 0 0 0 0

7 Y 204 46 3.839 47 3.606 45 1 3.471 45 3.616 183 6 1 3.633 7 13 7 0 0 0 0

8 Y 205 45 2.078 41 2.266 48 2.458 43 3.456 177 7 0 2.565 4 11 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 206 48 1 1.902 48 3.029 48 1 2.329 45 1 2.667 189 3 3 2.482 3 6 3 0 0 0 0

10 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2
4
6

10
10
11
13

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Competitor

 

 

 

Todd Soeby

Eric Sandhoff

Mike McBride

 

 

Paul Hilgedick

Greg Seifert

Robert  DiRose

 

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskins

 

#N/A #N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A
#N/A

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #3

7/11/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Grant County, Elbow Lake

Steve Hoskins
Paul Hilgedick

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Mike McBride

Steve Hoskins
Paul Hilgedick
Mike McBride

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Greg Seifert

Dean Kapphahn
Robert  DiRose

Todd Soeby
Eric Sandhoff

#N/A

50
50
48

Paul Hilgedick
Steve Hoskins
Mike McBride

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Robert  DiRose
Dean Kapphahn

#N/A

Eric Sandhoff

Todd Soeby

Paul Hilgedick
Steve Hoskins
Paul Hilgedick

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Steve Hoskins
Paul Hilgedick
Mike McBride
Robert  DiRose

Dean Kapphahn

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Eric Sandhoff
Todd Soeby

#N/A

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor

Steve Hoskins

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

24 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 704 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 705 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 706 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 707 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 803 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 804 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 805 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 806 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 807 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 903 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 904 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 905 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 906 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 907 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 189 1ST 2.016 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.214 2ND
3RD 187 3rd 2.227 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.539 4TH
5TH 182 5th 2.601 5TH
6TH 181 6th 2.863 6TH
7TH 179 7th 3.089 7TH
8TH 170 8th 3.190 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.038 3 1ST 1.421 13th
2nd 49 2.577 0 2ND 1.557
3rd 49 3.869 2 3RD 1.743 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 103 45 1.557 47 2.447 49 2.577 48 2.274 189 1 0 2.214 2 3 1 2 1 2 5

2 Y 104 46 1.982 38 2.239 38 2.101 48 1.743 170 8 0 2.016 1 9 4 0 2 0 2

3 Y 105 48 2.983 41 3.346 46 1 2.971 46 2.151 181 6 1 2.863 6 12 7 0 0 0 0

4 Y 106 43 1.421 42 2.531 47 2 4.231 47 2.222 179 7 2 2.601 5 12 6 0 0 0 0

5 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 203 47 2.565 46 1 2.152 48 1 2.979 46 2.461 187 3 2 2.539 4 7 3 0 0 0 0

7 Y 204 44 4.017 47 1 2.518 48 2 2.357 49 2 3.869 188 2 5 3.190 8 10 5 1 0 0 1

8 Y 205 46 1 2.833 45 1 4.294 48 2.748 43 2.481 182 5 2 3.089 7 12 8 0 0 0 0

9 Y 206 50 3 2.038 43 2.061 47 1 2.641 46 1 2.166 186 4 5 2.227 3 7 2 0 0 1 1

10 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Dean Kapphahn
Paul Hilgedick

Todd Soeby
Robert  DiRose

Greg Seifert
Eric Sandhoff

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

3

7

7

9

10

12

12

12

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Greg Seifert
Robert  DiRose

Steve Hoskins
Mike McBride

#N/ARobert  DiRose

48
45
43

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Paul Hilgedick
Steve Hoskins
Mike McBride

Dean Kapphahn
Robert  DiRose

Todd Soeby
Dean Kapphahn
Mike McBride
Eric Sandhoff

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dean Kapphahn

Todd Soeby

Eric Sandhoff

Mike McBride

 

Steve Hoskins

Paul Hilgedick

Greg Seifert

Robert  DiRose

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

 

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #3

Grant County, Elbow Lake

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Mike McBride
Steve Hoskins

Todd Soeby

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

#N/A
#N/A

Steve Hoskins
Paul Hilgedick

#N/A

Greg Seifert
Eric Sandhoff
Todd Soeby

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Steve Hoskins

Paul Hilgedick

7/11/2024



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

SOY Points

Steve Hoskins

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 

PLACE

23 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 704 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 705 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 706 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 707 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 803 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 804 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 805 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 806 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 807 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 903 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 904 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 905 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 906 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 907 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

103 LG  Steve Hoskins 6 HG Steve Hoskins 5 2 13

104 LG  Paul Hilgedick 3 HG Paul Hilgedick 2 0 5

105 LG  Greg Seifert 0 HG Greg Seifert 0 0 0

106 LG  Robert  DiRose 0 HG Robert  DiRose 0 0 0

107 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 0

204 LG  Todd Soeby 0 HG Todd Soeby 1 0 1

205 LG  Eric Sandhoff 0 HG Eric Sandhoff 0 0 0

206 LG  Mike McBride 0 HG Mike McBride 1 1 2

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

403 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

404 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

405 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

406 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

407 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

503 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

504 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

505 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

506 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

507 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

603 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

604 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

605 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

606 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

607 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

703 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

704 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

705 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

706 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

707 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

803 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

804 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

805 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

806 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

807 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

903 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

904 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

905 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

906 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

907 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #3

Grant County, Elbow Lake

7/11/2024

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


